RFI Global Services Ltd
Pavilion A, Ashwood Park, Ashwood Way, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG23 8BG
Tel: +44 (0) 1256 312000 Fax: +44 (0) 1256 312001
Email: info@rfi-global.com  Website: www.rfi-global.com
Registered in England and Wales  Company number: 2117901
Re: FCC ID UCE210034A
SAR Report RFI-SAR2-RP79094JD19A
Additional information on DASY4 SAR Probe Calibration
The version of DASY system used by RFI for SAR measurements is v4.7.
The SAR probe for the DASY v4.4 and higher has a validity of +/- 100 MHz from the spot
frequency at which the system is calibrated.
The SAR probe was calibrated at 750 MHz (covering 650 MHz to 850 MHz) and 900 MHz
(covering 800 MHz to 1000 MHz) for the Head tissue with both the 750 MHz and 900 MHz
calibration parameters imported on the same data file of the DASY4 system.
For GSM850 (head SAR test) the DASY4 v4.7 system uses the conversion factor for 750
MHz calibration as this covers the frequency range of 650 MHz to 850 MHz.  The SAR
system uses the 900 MHz conversion factor which is valid from 800 MHz to 1000 MHz for
the system validation performed at 900 MHz.
The 900 MHz validation is applicable for the 850 band as this is within 50 MHz of the of the
centre frequency.
RFI Global Services Ltd
03 November 2010